

Declaration of compliance

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Haug Bürsten KG Föllstr. 6 86343 Königsbrunn





Tested and recommended by the german association for the food quality control

Hereby we declare that for the products

Cutting board, big, PE 600 x 400 x 20mm, slip-proof

> Art. Nr. 89510, white Art. Nr. 89511, red Art. Nr. 89512, blue Art. Nr. 89513, green Art. Nr. 89514, yellow

It is a compound of copolymer of ethylene - 1-hexeno with additives.

This material is in accordance with the 1935/2004 Regulation and the 10/2011 (UE) Regulation on materials and objects destined to enter in contact to food, developed specifically for plastic in the Directive 2002/72 and its later modifications. These directives have their transpose to the Spanish Legislation in the Royal Decree 866/2008.

Product analysis are performed on levels of migration, as determined by test methods 2 hours at 40 $^{\circ}$ C and acid aqueous simulants 2-4-6 hours at 40 $^{\circ}$ C in simulant oily, and with results expressed in mg/dm2.

There is not applicable the Regulation (CE) 2822008 on materials and objects of recycled plastic destined to enter in contact with food, because in all that is not in use any type of material recycled for its elaboration.

It does not contain dangerous components in concentrations that should be born in mind, according to the directives of the CE.



The used raw materials do not present indexes of migration superior to the limits established in the previous regulations.

The substances authorized as additives for food are not present in the final product in such quantities that the migration to the foodstuffs could exceed the limits established in the current legislation in food matter or have a technological function in the final food.

In the transformation and production of tables compliance all the current sanitary procedure, while the company registered to the official spanish authorities in the corresponding R.D.G.S with number 39.04219 / A.

For all of this, our cutting boards and rolling pins can be used to enter in contact with all kind of food.

Date of issue: 24.01.2020

This information has been computer generated and is therefore valid without signature

General information:

The tests are made on representative products of the material. Furthermore haug bürsten makes sure that only raw materials are used which have relevant documents. Our declaration is based on the supporting documents of our suppliers and on third parties carried out tests and migration results. The indications in the DOC are based on our actual knowledge.

In case of amendment in legislation, guidelines, regulations, raw materials, production processes or the like this declaration will be revaluated.

In case of modifications, haug bürsten will provide an up to date release. Former declarations become void.